Senator Scott T. Rupp

2nd Senate District Capitol Building, Room 426 Jefferson City, MO 65101



For Immediate Release:

February 25, 2009

Contact: Bev Cain (866) 271-2844

Senator Scott T. Rupp Named to Joint Committee on Gaming and Wagering

JEFFERSON CITY — Senator Scott T. Rupp, R-Wentzville, was recently appointed to the General Assembly's Joint Committee on Gaming and Wagering.

The bi-partisan panel, which consists of five Senate members and five House members, meets throughout the year to study and make recommendations to the Legislature on issues pertaining to state-authorized gaming and wagering activities, such as the lottery and riverboat casinos.

"I am pleased to be named to this committee and to continue the important work of this panel," Sen. Rupp said.

Senator Rupp, who serves Lincoln County and portions of St. Charles County, will serve a one-year term. He also serves on the Joint Committee on Public Employment Retirement and the Joint Committee on Transportation.

In addition, Sen. Rupp serves on several Senate committees, including chairman of the Small Business, Industry and Insurance Committee, chairman of the Select Committee on Oversight and Federal Stimulus, and vice-chairman of the General Laws Committee. He also serves on the Senate Appropriations and Education committees as well as on the Missouri Commission on Autism Spectrum Disorders, the Children's Services Commission, and the Missouri Assistive Technology Advisory Council.

###